Automatic Transfer Switches
Models:
KCS/KCP/KCC
KBS/KBP/KBC
Controls:
MPACt 1200
MPACt 1500
TP-6917 2/17c

Record the product identification numbers from the
transfer switch nameplate.
Model Designation
Serial Number
Accessory Number Accessory Description
TP-6917 2/17 3Introduction
Introduction
This manual provides wiring diagrams for the automatic
transfer switchmodels listed on the front cover. Use the
chart on the next page to identify the diagrams for your
model. Diagrams are arranged in alphanumeric order
on the pages following the chart.
Information in this publication represents data available
at the time of print. The manufacturer of Kohler Co.
products reserves the right to change this publication
and theproducts representedwithoutnoticeandwithout
any obligation or liability whatsoever.
Service Assistance
For professional advice on generator set power
requirementsandconscientiousservice, pleasecontact
your nearest Kohler distributor or dealer.
D Consult the Yellow Pages under the heading
Generators—Electric.
D Visit the Kohler Power Systems website at
KOHLERPower.com.
D Look at the labels and decals on your Kohler product
or review the appropriate literature or documents
included with the product.
D Call toll free in the US and Canada 1-800-544-2444.
D Outside theUSandCanada, call the nearest regional
office.
Headquarters Europe, Middle East, Africa
(EMEA)
Kohler Power Systems Netherlands B.V.
Kristallaan 1
4761 ZC Zevenbergen
The Netherlands
Phone: (31) 168 331630
Fax: (31) 168 331631
Asia Pacific
Power Systems Asia Pacific Regional Office
Singapore, Republic of Singapore
Phone: (65) 6264-6422
Fax: (65) 6264-6455
China
North China Regional Office, Beijing
Phone: (86) 10 6518 7950
(86) 10 6518 7951
(86) 10 6518 7952
Fax: (86) 10 6518 7955
East China Regional Office, Shanghai
Phone: (86) 21 6288 0500
Fax: (86) 21 6288 0550
India, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka
India Regional Office
Bangalore, India
Phone: (91) 80 3366208
(91) 80 3366231
Fax: (91) 80 3315972
Japan, Korea
North Asia Regional Office
Tokyo, Japan
Phone: (813) 3440-4515
Fax: (813) 3440-2727
TP-6917 2/174 Schematics and Wiring Diagrams
Schematics and Wiring Diagrams
For 230--400 AMP KCS models equipped with the Decision-Makerr MPAC 1200 controller, refer to the table